Form code: MED 211.DEU Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
MEDD00000C7
Revision No:
13
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is issued by DNV GL
SE based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of Germany.
This is to certify:

APPENDIX
Item no. MED/1.1 Lifebuoys
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HY5555 (2.5 kg) and HY5555-4 (>4.0 kg)1 MEDB0000717 2025-10-21 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/1.29 Embarkation ladders
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
Embarkation ladder type HYE-B-B1 MEDB00000ZF
Rev.1
2026-06-03 0098 N/A
HYE-B-B21 MEDB000063M
Rev.2
2026-06-03 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/1.4 Lifejackets
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
Inherently buoyant, adult size (HYJ-A2) and
children size (HYJ-C1)1
MEDB000035H
Rev.2
2027-11-07 0098 N/A
HYJ-QA-D1 275N (Inflatable, Adult)1 MEDB000026N
Rev.1
2025-12-08 0098 N/A
HYJ-QA-S1 150N (Inflatable, Adult)1 MEDB00002VD
Rev.1
2025-12-08 0098 N/A
HYJ-QC-D1 150N (Inflatable, Child)1 MEDB00002VE
Rev.1
2025-12-08 0098 N/A
HYJ-A7 (inherently buoyant, adult size)1 MEDB00006HC 2025-04-15 0098 N/A
Inherently buoyant, infant size (HYJ-I)1 MEDB00005V7 2025-01-22 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/1.6b Immersion suits and anti-exposure suits designed to be worn WITHOUT a lifejacket:
Immersion suit with inherent insulation
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HYF-2, Pillow type, Full CR material1 MEDB00005J1 2024-07-08 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.29 Fire-fighting hoses – Non-percolating lay flat firefighting hoses (range of the inside diameter
from 25 mm to 52 mm)
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HYFH40, HYFH502 MEDB00000ZE
Rev.2
2026-04-18 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.44 Firefighters outfit - lifeline
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
Job Id: 344.1-005431-14
Certificate No: MEDD00000C7
Revision No:  13
Form code: MED 211.DEU Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
Lifeline, type HYN-21 MEDB00003VY
Rev.1
2023-05-23 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/3.5 Fire-fighter`s outfit: gloves
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
HYXF-G1 Protective gloves1 MEDB00003EN
Rev.1
2028-01-12 0098 N/A
Item no. MED/4.49 Pilot ladder
Type designation EC Type-
Examination
Certificate No.
Expiry date Notified
Body
No.
USCG
approval
number
Pilot ladder type HYP-B-B1 MEDB000011E
Rev.2
2026-06-03 0098 N/A
Pilot Ladder type HYP-B-B21 MEDB000012H
Rev.2
2026-06-03 0098 N/A
Places of production